
ANM

Preschoo

ling
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9 Class 10 Male Female Total

1 1-Apr-23 SATURDAY

2 2-Apr-23 SUNDAY

3 GHATAPUR G Mahadev sahi AWC 21378060522 NON-RES 26KM 20 22 18 40 9668209394 8280436588 3-Apr-23 MONDAY

4 BANKIPAL Bankipal AWC 21378060521 NON-RES 29KM 22 23 24 47 6371728868 8280436594 4-Apr-23 TUESDAY

5 BATITAKI
Batitanki                                                              

BTITANKI PS

AWC                                   

SCHOOL
21378060523 NON-RES 28KM 13 11 14 11 9 5

11                

26

10              

16

21                  

42

7751006730      

9178228709
8280436589 5-Apr-23 WEDNESDAY

6
ANUGRAHAPUR     

BATITANKI

Anugrahapur                 

BAT ME

AWC                                   

SCHOOL
21378060530 NON-RES 23km 14 18 17 13

15           

24

11              

24

26            

48

7735454680   

7854029983
8280436588 6-Apr-23 THURSDAY

7 7-Apr-23 FRIDAY

8 TARUKHA Tarukha AWC 21378060524 NON-RES 26KM 20 22 24 46 9337708048 8280436595 8-Apr-23 SATURDAY

9 9-Apr-23 SUNDAY

10 TALABANDHA
TALABANDHA PS    

TALABANDHA PUPS
SCHOOL

21090518401     

21090518402
NON-RES 30KM

6                 

4

10              

8

14                  

9

8                     

6

5                        

6

19               

15

17           

18

36                   

33

9238574503     

9938336675
8280436590 10-Apr-23 MONDAY

11 TALABANDHA Talabandha AWC 21378060519 NON-RES 31km 21 24 25 49 9777147455 8280436590 11-Apr-23 TUESDAY

12 TALABANDHA T Routsahi AWC 21378060520 NON-RES 31km 24 20 21 41 7064375489 8280436594 12-Apr-23 WEDNESDAY

13 TARUKHA TARUKHA PS SCHOOL NON-RES 15 6 10 6 6 22 21 43 9777674395 8280436595 13-Apr-23 THURSDAY

14 14-Apr-23 FRIDAY

15 15-Apr-23 SATURDAY

16 16-Apr-23 SUNDAY

17 KHARDASAHI Kharadasahi AWC 21378060531 NON-RES 22KM 17 21 20 41 8917581514 8280436588

18 KHARDASAHI KHARDASAHI PPS SCHOOL 21090509705 NON-RES 7 3 5 10 5 15 15 30 9178205645 8280436588

19 ITAGOTHA ITTAGOTHA PUPS SCHOOL 21090517101 NON-RES 22KM 23 16 17 19 10 22 14 8 62 67 129 8018371511 8280436582 18-Apr-23 TUESDAY

20 ITAGOTHA badaitagotha AWC 21378060516 NON-RES 22km 25 26 20 46 6372040206 8280436582 19-Apr-23 WEDNESSDAY

21 HENGUPATI Hengupati AWC 21378060528 NON-RES 30km 29 37 27 64 6372638038 8280436591 20-Apr-23 THURSDAY

22 21-Apr-23 FRIDAY

23 22-Apr-23 SATURDAY

24 23-Apr-23 SUNDAY

25 HENGUPATI Hengupati PUPS SCHOOL 21090509801 NON-RES 30km 10 10 12 14 5 9 23 13 47 49 96 9178205645 8280436591 24-Apr-23 MONDAY

26 HENGUPATI Hengupati ME school NON-RES 30km 34 37 71 9178205645 8280436591 25-Apr-23 TUESDAY

27 KHATUASAHI KHATUASAHI awc NON-RES 28km 60 66 64 130 8144110256 8280436592 26-Apr-23 WEDNESDAY

17-Apr-23 MONDAY

SUNDAY

ID-UL-FITAR

Apr-23

Day

Visit Date
SL 

NO.

Distan

ce 

from 

assign

CategorY of 

School (Res/ 

Non_Res)

Anganwadi 

Code.

School/ 

Anganwadi
Name of the InstitutionName of the village

Enrolment Status Total Number of children in institution
Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)
Contact No. of ASHA

School 

Code.

Office No.

Mob No. 9439894573

Office No.

Mob No. 9439798947

9937819783

Name of the W.E.O Bibekananda Mohanty Name of the Officer Shyamsundar Tudu

ST & SC Dev. Dept.

SRI KAMALAKANTA NAYAK

S.R Nayak

Labour & ESI Dept. DRIVER

Office No. Office No. Nibedita Priyadarshini

Muktikant Sahoo

9090028322

SUBASINI MOHALIK 

8328938687  Pharmacist 7205740955

SUNDAY

Name of the B.E.O.

Mob No. 9938580595
Name of the C.D.P.O. 

C.D.P.O-2          

Mob

Name of the C.D.P.O. 

C.D.P.O-1          

CHANDBALI

CHANDANA MISHRA       

9439079893 AYUSH Doctor (F)

AYUSH Doctor (M) Dr R K Mohapatra 8093137244

REFFERAL

ACTION PLAN FORMAT (MICRO PLANNING) FOR MOBILE HEALTH TEAM UNDER RBSK

ACTION PLAN OF YEAR:2022-2023

District:BHADRAK Block:CHANDBALI MHT UID:121312

S&ME Department Women & Child Dev. Depy.
Staff Details Name

SUNDAY

UTKAL DIWAS

SUNDAY

GOOD FRIDAY

REFFERAL

AMBEDKAR JAYANTI/MAHABISHUBA SANKRANTI



28 KHATUASAHI KHATUASAHI awc NON-RES 28km 60 66 64 130 8144110256 8280436592 27-Apr-23 THURSDAY

29 28-Apr-23 FRIDAY

30 ITUA Itua-sahi AWC 21378060514 NON-RES 19KM 31 26 29 55 8658425085 8280436587 29-Apr-23
SATURDAY

31 30-Apr-23 SUNDAY

32

33 KHERANGA Kheranga-I AWC 21378060506 NON-RES 20km 23 24 21 45 7848889412 8280436580 1-May-23 MONDAY

34 KHERANGA Kheranga-Kanthisahi AWC 21378060507 NON-RES 21km 23 20 25 45 6370618163 8280436580 2-May-23 TUESDAY

35 KHERANGA Kheranga Majhisahi AWC 21378060508 NON-RES 20km 31 26 33 59 7854807691 8280436580 3-May-23 WEDNESDAY

36 KHERANGA KHERANGA NUAGAON AWC NON-RES 19KM 20 22 20 42 9439556122 8280436580 4-May-23 THURSDAY

37 5-May-23 FRIDAY

38 GHATAPUR  G  MAJHISAHI AWC NON-RES 29KM 16 33 34 67 7853863769 8280436596 6-May-23 SATURDAY

39 7-May-23 SUNDAY

40 GHATAPUR G Mohanty sahi AWC 21378060529 NON-RES 29KM 37 38 27 65 9178786742 8280436596 8-May-23 MONDAY

41 RATANI Ratni DM sahi AWC 21378060525 NON-RES 30KM 39 35 31 66 7077270130 8280436579 9-May-23 TUESDAY

42 CHATRAPADA CHATRAPADA AWC 21378060517 NON-RES 23km 38 50 45 95 9861996729 8280436582 10-May-23 WEDNESSDAY

43 RAMPUR RAMPUR AWC NON-RES 30KM 49 39 42 81 6371972547 8280436579 11-May-23 THURSDAY

44 12-May-23 FRIDAY

45 NALAGOUNDA Nalgunda-1 AWC 21378060501 NON-RES 17km 41 36 43 79 9937681248 8280436581 13-May-23 SATURDAY

46 14-May-23 SUNDAY

47 NALGUNDA Nalgunda-II AWC 21378060502 NON-RES 18km 17 22 22 44 9861124406 8280436584 15-May-23 MONDAY

48 GHATAPUR Nalgunda-III AWC 21378060503 NON-RES 17km 19 26 23 49 9237177485 8280436584 16-May-23 TUESDAY

49 PRATAPUR
Pratap-pur-1     PRATAP 

PUR 2

AWC      

AWC

21378060504         

21378060505

NON-RES         

NON-RES
20km     

13             

20

20            

20

11                       

22

31             

32

9937660881    

7008739172
8280436585 17-May-23 WEDNESDAY

50
PALASPUR        

PALASPUR

Palaspur-1     PALASPUR 

SAMALSAHI
AWC    AWC

21378060510  

21378060512

NON-RES         

NON-RES
22km

20         

17
15       15

16        

11

31              

26

9556195481      

8260859090
8280436585 18-May-23 THURSDAY

51 19-May-23 FRIDAY

52 PALASPUR PALASPUR-2 AWC 21378060511 NON-RES 24KM 28 27 35 62 7849053537 8280436585 20-May-23 SATURDAY

53 21-May-23 SUNDAY

54 JASHIPUR
JASHIPUR A.SAHI   

JASHIPUR G.SAHI
AWC

21378060802     

21378060803

NON-RES         

NON-RES
27KM

20                   

15

21                         

15
15    18

36                  

33

8114370920                 

6370203005
8280436607 22-May-23 MONDAY

55 JASHIPUR JASHIPUR AWC 21378060801 NON-RES 27KM 39 35 33 68 7789891637 8280436607 23-May-23 TUESDAY

56 KUDAKANTHI KUDAKANTHI M.BASTI AWC 21378060806 NON-RES 30KM 55 48 41 89 7681830553 8280436608 24-May-23 WEDNESDAY

57 KUDAKANTHI
KUDAKANTHI -1     

KUDAKANTHI H.SAHI
AWC

21078060804      

21078060805
NON-RES 30KM

28            

28

25            

23

23              

31

48               

54

7750003137                

6372838812
8280436608 25-May-23 THURSDAY

58 26-May-23 FRIDAY

59 JASHIPUR Nuagaon-Jashipur AWC NON-RES 34KM 31 25 27 52 70775023393 8280436612 27-May-23 SATURDAY

60 28-May-23 SUNDAY

61 JASHIPUR Barkolha AWC NON-RES 27km 38 40 30 70 9777334696 8280436610 29-May-23 MONDAY

62 JASHIPUR Jantuali AWC NON-RES 38KM 37 41 35 76 9556206258 8280436613 30-May-23 TUESDAY

63 JASHIPUR
Barkolha mini  

SADANANDAPUR

AWC           

AWC
NON-RES 27KM

16           

18

17                  

18

15            

13

32                

31

9668322055      

9124437789
8280436610 31-May-23

WEDNESDAY

64

65 SUVADIA SUVADIA AWC NON-RES 26KM 24 28 17 45 7789042626 8280436606 1-Jun-23 THURSDAY

66 2-Jun-23 FRIDAY

67 SUVADIA Suva-adia-D sahi AWC NON-RES 26KM 31 23 28 51 9348745711 8280436606 3-Jun-23 SATURDAY

68 4-Jun-23 SUNDAY

69 BIRAHARAPUR Biraharapur AWC NON-RES 28KM 29 32 41 73 9114350125 8280436610 5-Jun-23 MONDAY

70 NAUGARADA NAUGARADA-1 AWC 2.1378E+10 NON-RES 12KM 35 40 41 81 9583634782 8280436527 6-Jun-23 TUESDAY

71 BHATAPADA BHATAPADA-1 AWC 2.1378E+10 NON-RES 14KM 32 36 35 71 9937269294 8280436522 7-Jun-23 WEDNESDAY

72 BHATAPADA BHATAPADA -2 AWC 2.1378E+10 NON-RES 14KM 34 29 27 56 9668638414 8280436522 8-Jun-23 THURSDAY

May-23

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

Jun-23

BUDHA PURNIMA

REFFERAL

SUNDAY



73 9-Jun-23 FRIDAY

74 SERAPUR SEPAPUR -1 AWC 2.1378E+10 NON-RES 15KM 19 24 23 47 9178612284 8280436527 10-Jun-23 SATURDAY

75 11-Jun-23 SUNDAY

76 SERAPUR SEPAPUR -2 AWC NON-RES 15KM 14 19 23 42 9776578926 8280436527 12-Jun-23 MONDAY

77 BHATAPADA BALIPATANA AWC NON-RES 12KM 28 31 33 64 8658369016 8280436526 13-Jun-23 TUESDAY

78 14-Jun-23 WEDNESDAY

79 15-Jun-23 THURSDAY

80 16-Jun-23 FRIDAY

81 JASHIPUR Hatapur AWC NON-RES 35KM 26 31 29 60 8018647750 8280436614 17-Jun-23 SATURDAY

82 18-Jun-23 SUNDAY

83 NISCHANTA PANIJHARIA  NISCHANTA AWC
NON-RES         

NON-RES
13KM

25       

16

32             

26

18           

12

50            

38

7682014874    

7328012841
8280436529 19-Jun-23

MONDAY

84 20-Jun-23 TUESDAY

85 BHATAPADA
MAHULIA        

PATHARGADA
AWC

NON-RES         

NON-RES
12KM

20       

10
13     10

17    

15

30               

25

8658370081        

7978399125
8280436527 21-Jun-23

WEDNESDAY

86 BHATAPADA
SAMDASPUR   

SUKLESWAR
AWC

NON-RES         

NON-RES
9KM

9            

16

7          

13

13        

12
20        25

9348992934     

8249950122
8280436528 22-Jun-23

THURSDAY

87 23-Jun-23 FRIDAY

88 CHANDANPUR
CHANDANPUR  

NAUGARADA -2
AWC

NON-RES         

NON-RES
10KM 13      13

17       

21

14        

11

31           

32

9853280985   

7069585029
8280436528 24-Jun-23

SATURDAY

89 25-Jun-23 SUNDAY

90 BHATAPADA
R.J.PATNA         SAHADEV 

DAS PATNA
AWC

NON-RES         

NON-RES
12KM 20     20

20      

21

14       

18

34              

39

9178006731    

9439551638
8280436528 26-Jun-23

MONDAY

91 CHANDANPUR
CHANDANBINDHA     

GOPAL BINDH
AWC NON-RES 10KM

19       

12

15      

15

18     

16
33       31

9937217519    

7381711202
8280436528 27-Jun-23

TUESDAY

92 28-Jun-23 WEDNESDAY

93 BHATAPADA PADHUSAHI AWC NON-RES 9KM 18 28 28 56 VACANT 8280436528 29-Jun-23 THURSDAY

94 30-Jun-23 FRIDAY

95

96 1-Jul-23 SATURDAY

97 2-Jul-23 SUNDAY

98 DOLAMANDAP
Dolamandap High 

School
School 21090502803 NON-RES 12KM 138 166 149 155 304 8658370040 8280436526

03/07/2023       

04/07/2023   

05/07/2023

MONDAY       TUESDAY     

WEDNESDAY

99 BALIPATNASAHADEVA DAS PATNASchool NON-RES 12KM 4 11 7 12 27 27 34 61 7894789474 8280436528 6-Jul-23
THURSDAY

100 7-Jul-23 FRIDAY

101 BALIPATNA SUKLESWAR PS. School NON-RES 11KM 12 13 25 20 36 56 50 106 7787030550 8280436530 8-Jul-23
SATURDAY

102 9-Jul-23 SUNDAY

103 PANIJHARIA PANIJHARIA PS. School NON-RES 13KM 18 24 18 16 19 53 42 95 9937987770 8280436528 10-Jul-23
MONDAY

104 UGRATARA Ugratara UGME School NON-RES 12KM 10 14 12 15 22 53 44 79 127 122 249 9437969691 8280436528
11/07/2023   

12/04/2023 TUESDAY WEDNESS DAY

105 BALIPATNA Sataghariasahi PPS School NON-RES 11KM 10 17 16 13 11 67 9776266712 8280436528 13-Jul-23 THURSDAY

106 14-Jul-23 FRIDAY

107 BALASAHI BALASAHI AWC NON-RES 28KM 30 33 34 67 8018477285 8280436609 15-Jul-23
SATURDAY

108 16-Jul-23 SUNDAY

109 BALIPATNA Sorishafula ME School NON-RES 14KM 56 40 46 142 9237988117 8280436530 17-Jul-23 MONDAY

110 NISCHANTA Nischinta Ps School NON-RES 13 10 14 10 17 64 9178228743 8280436528 18-Jul-23 TUESDAY

111 BHAUNRI Bhaunri PS School NON-RES 13KM 9 16 15 16 10 66 7894335875 8280436530 19-Jul-23 WEDNESDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

RATHAYATRA

BAHUDA YATRA

ID-UL-JUHA

Jul-23

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

REFFERAL

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

RAJA SANKRANTI

PAHILI RAJA

REFFERAL

SUNDAY



112 DOLAMANDAP DOLAMANDAP ME. SCHOOL 21090502871 NON-RES 12KM 44 42 48 38 86 9938336211 8280436526 20-Jul-23 THURSDAY

113 21-Jul-23 FRIDAY

114 JANTUALI Jantuali G-sahi AWC NON-RES 39KM 23 22 23 45 7749892262 8280436613 22-Jul-23 SATURDAY

115 23-Jul-23 SUNDAY

116 NAUGARADA Naugarada PS   School NON-RES    10 5 7 8 9 39 7205502651 8280436528 24-Jul-23 MONDAY

117 JASHIPUR JASHIPUR UPS SCHOOL NON-RES 16 31 34 17 38 78 58 136 9777735697 8280436607 25-Jul-23 TUESDAY

118 KUDAKANTHI KUDAKANTHI PS SCHOOL 21090512001 NON-RES 28KM 30 53 51 35 33 90 112 202 9938699033 8280436608
26/07/2023     

27/07/2023

WEDNESDAY  

THURSDAY  

119 JASHIPUR BISWANATHPUR PS SCHOOL NON-RES 27KM 4 2 3 5 8 33 29 62 8018141105 8280436610 27-Jul-23 THURSDAY

120 28-Jul-23 FRIDAY

121 JASHIPUR Bijipur AWC 36KM 29 35 34 69 7077287346 8280436610 29-Jul-23 SATURDAY

122 30-Jul-23
SUNDAY

123 JASHIPUR TRUST HIGH SCHOOL SCHOOL NON-RES 23KM 87 87 94 135 133 268 9938962999 8280436603
31-Jul-23      

01-AUG-23 MONDAY  TUESDAY

124

125 JANTUALI JANTUALI PUPS SCHOOL NON-RES 38KM 27 20 18 14 30 21 20 70 78 148 9937819791 8280436613 2-Aug-23 WEDNESDAY

126 CHANDANPUR

Chandanpur PS    

CHANDANBINDH

A PPS

School    

School
NON-RES 11KM

9      

4

11      

9

4        

5

9          

10

11        

8

44       

36
9777046872 8280436528 3-Aug-23 THURSDAY

127 4-Aug-23 FRIDAY

128 BALASAHI BADABALASAHI AWC 21378060808 NON-RES 28KM 25 24 29 53 8658585343 8280436608 5-Aug-23 SATURDAY

129 6-Aug-23 SUNDAY

130 JASHIPUR JANTUALI NUAGAON UPS SCHOOL NON-RES 38KM 10 9 16 17 40 69 92 81 173 9937390416 8280436613
07/08/2023                       

08/08/2023
MONDAY       TUESDAY 

131 JASHIPUR BALASAHI PS SCHOOL NON-RES 28KM 21 19 25 19 21 46 59 105 8455835748 8280436609 9-Aug-23 WEDNESSDAY

132 JASHIPUR JANTUALI NUAGAON PS SCHOOL NON-RES 38KM 14 14 17 6 10 35 26 61 9439059964 8280436613 10-Aug-23 THURSDAY

133 11-Aug-23 FRIDAY

134 JASHIPUR PALLEISAHI PS SCHOOL NON-RES 23KM 8 8 7 4 7 22 12 34 8018759839 8280436597 12-Aug-23 SATURDAY

135 13-Aug-23 SUNDAY

136 JASHIPUR BALABHADRAPRASAD PS SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 12 12 16 11 12 34 29 63 9937534408 8280436601 14-Aug-23 MONDAY

137 15-Aug-23 TUESDAY

138 JASHIPUR JALESWARPUR PS SCHOOL NON-RES 23KM 17 17 22 18 19 5 54 44 98 9438456928 8280436597 16-Aug-23 WEDNESDAY

139 JASHIPUR NUAGAON ICHHAPUR PS SCHOOL NON-RES 22KM 28 18 28 26 23 62 61 123 8018391516 8280436603 17-Aug-23 THURSDAY

140 18-Aug-23 FRIDAY

141 JASHIPUR BIMALA ME SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 23 25 22 26 48 9090534482 8280436615 19-Aug-23 SATURDAY

142 20-Aug-23 SUNDAY

143 JASHIPUR PANCHAMUKHA MES SCHOOL NON-RES 22KM 39 52 48 43 91 9658651068 8280436597 21-Aug-23 MONDAY

144 JASHIPUR DOLAMANDAPSAHI PS SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 13 14 13 17 7 33 31 64 9438355569 8280436599 22-Aug-23 TUESDAY

145 JASHIPUR KHANDIA BALASAHI AWC NON-RES 28KM 28 22 29 51 8270449124 8280436609 23-Aug-23 WEDNESDAY

146 BALIGAON NAYAHAT AWC NON-RES 6KM 34 43 38 81 9937729241 8280436488 24-Aug-23 THURSDAY

147 25-Aug-23 FRIDAY

148 BALIGAON PASANSADA AWC NON-RES 7KM 26 28 32 50 9556441303 8280436475 26-Aug-23 SATURDAY

149 27-Aug-23 SUNDAY

150 SUVADIA MALLILATA NODAL PS SCHOOL NON-RES 26KM 15 30 37 29 33 57 61 88 157 193 350 9938699033 8280436599
28/08/2023      

29/08/2023
MONDAY   TUESDAY  

151 30-Aug-23 WEDNESSDAY

152 GOPALPUR Gandhinagar PPS School NON-RES 10 8 8 8 12 46 9437933245 8280436606 31-Aug-23 THURSDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

RAKHYA BANDHAN

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

INDEPENDENCE DAY

REFFERAL

Aug-23

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

MUHARRAM

SUNDAY



153

154 1-Sep-23
FRIDAY

155 GOPALPUR Kunjakalika PUPS School NON-RES 10 13 16 13 13 10 40 35 75 9937210559 8280436528 2-Sep-23 SATURDAY

156 3-Sep-23 SUNDAY

157 GOPALPUR Panaspada PUPS School NON-RES 12 15 13 15 12 21 12 20 75 55 130 9437726967 8280436526 4-Sep-23 MONDAY

158 5-Sep-23 TUESDAY

159 6-Sep-23
WEDNESDAY

160 GOPALPUR Pahadpur Ps School NON-RES 12 15 13 12 19 71 9861871275 8280436615 7-Sep-23 THURSDAY

161 8-Sep-23 FRIDAY

162 BALIGAON BETADAHAN      AWC
NON-RES 

NON-RES
7KM 34 30 34 64 9778227449 8280436475 9-Sep-23

SATURDAY

163 10-Sep-23 SUNDAY

164 GOPALPUR Sainta PS School NON-RES 34 37 36 40 39 80 75 155 9178452564 8280436590 11-Sep-23 MONDAY

165 JASHIPUR BBC HIGH SCHOOL SCHOOL NON-RES 38KM 103 107 100 150 160 310 8658439702 8280436599

12/09/2023      

13/09/2023     

14/09/2023

TUESDAY     WEDNESDAY    

THURSDAY

166 15-Sep-23 FRIDAY

167 BALIGAON SANAUSTIA AWC NON-RES 7KM 17 19 23 42 6372351879 8280436475 16-Sep-23 SATURDAY

168 17-Sep-23 SUNDAY

169 GOPALPUR Gola-adia urdu UGMESchool NON-RES 12 15 22 29 26 21 11 67 53 130 9801496724 8280436596 18-Sep-23
MONDAY

170 19-Sep-23 TUESDAY

171 20-Sep-23 WEDNESDAY

172 JASHIPUR PANCHAMUKHA HIGH SCHOOL SCHOOL NON-RES 22KM 71 50 55 91 75 176 9937779984 8280436597
21/09/2023    

22/09/2023 THURSDAY    FRIDAY

173 23-Sep-23 SATURDAY

174 24-Sep-23 SUNDAY

175 JASHIPUR MEGHASAHI PS SCHOOL NON-RES 25KM 14 21 19 22 21 50 47 97 9938962999 8280436603 25-Sep-23 MONDAY

176 GOPALPUR Sainta UPME School NON-RES 60 53 63 50 113 9040768831 8280436566 26-Sep-23 TUESDAY

177 GOPALPUR Patuli PPS School NON-RES 15 25 26 13 29 31 52 98 91 189 9937729132 8280436473 27-Sep-23 WEDNESDAY

178 GOPALPUR Ostia UGME School NON-RES 15 17 35 20 17 44 38 30 216 9776204666 8280436476 28-Sep-23 THURSDAY

179 29-Sep-23 FRIDAY

180 30-Sep-23 SATURDAY

181

182 1-Oct-23 SUNDAY

183 2-Oct-23 MONDAY

184 GHATAPUR MOHANTYSAHI PS SCHOOL NON-RES 29KM 46 32 78 9583400026 8280436589 3-Oct-23
TUESDAY

185 GHATAPUR GHATAPUR NODAL UPS SCHOOL NON-RES 29KM 17 17 18 16 21 36 35 20 25 31 123 113 236 9040184273 8280436596
04/10/2023    

05/10/2023
WEDNESDAY  THURSDAY  

186 6-Oct-23 FRIDAY

187 GHATAPUR KHERANGA PS SCHOOL NON-RES 22KM 8 11 7 9 20 30 25 55 7205086865 8280436580 7-Oct-23 SATURDAY

188 8-Oct-23 SUNDAY

189 GOPALPUR Sarala High School School NON-RES 80 100 102 151 131 282 8658439702 8280436590
09/10/2023  

10/10/2023
MONDAY   TUESDAY

190 GHATAPUR BINAPANI NODAL SCHOOL NON-RES 28KM 11 20 16 16 9 15 10 43 54 97 8018710799 8280436579 11-Oct-23 WEDNESDAY

191 GHATAPUR KANTHISAHI PPS SCHOOL NON-RES 23km 5 16 7 11 13 24 28 52 9658340943 8280436580 12-Oct-23 THURSDAY

192 13-Oct-23
FRIDAY

Oct-23
SUNDAY

GANDHIJAYANTI

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

NUAKHAI

Sep-23

REFFERAL

GURU DIVAS

JANMASTHAMI

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

GANESHCHATURTHI

REFFERAL

MOHAMMAD JAYANTI

SUNDAY



193 BALIGAON BADABALIGAON AWC NON-RES 6KM 23 28 30 58 8117001576 8280436474 14-Oct-23 SATURDAY

194 15-Oct-23 SUNDAY

195 NALGUNDA NALUGUNDA GP HS SCHOOL NON-RES 20km 90 78 96 136 130 266 9937550907 8280436584

16/10/2023   

17/10/2023    

18/10/2023

MONDAY  TUESDAY  

WEDNESSDAY

196 PRATAPUR PRATAP-PUR PS SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 14 17 11 21 18 40 41 81 9938535186 8280436585 19-Oct-23 THURSDAY

197 20-Oct-23 FRIDAY

198 21-Oct-23 SATURDAY

199 22-Oct-23 SUNDAY

200 23-Oct-23 MONDAY

201 24-Oct-23 TUESDAY

202 BALIGAON GOLADIA  T.BASTI AWC NON-RES 7KM 24 29 24 53 9776748517 8280436479 25-Oct-23 WEDNESDAY

203 BALIGAON GOLADIA M.BASTI AWC NON-RES 7KM 31 34 34 68 6372745807 8280436479 26-Oct-23 THURSDAY

204 27-Oct-23 FRIDAY

205 28-Oct-23 SATURDAY

206 29-Oct-23 SUNDAY

207 BALIGAON MATHASAHI AWC NON-RES 10KM 29 34 31 65 9938518694 8280436472 30-Oct-23 MONDAY

208 BALIGAON KUNJAKALIKA AWC NON-RES 10KM 17 23 22 45 7749905722 8280436473 31-Oct-23 TUESDAY

209

210 GOPALPUR
     Kulhi Ps    

KULHI

   School    

AWC
NON-RES 11KM 17 3 6 14 3 4

17     

11

13          

22

30        

33

9178982051     

9348336435
8280436590 1-Nov-23 WEDNESDAY

211 BALIGAON
RAMPALLI   CHANDABALI-

3
AWC NON-RES 6KM

19            

19

19         

24
16    23 35           47

9937147654  

9937119849

8280436476  

8280436473
2-Nov-23 THURSDAY

212 3-Nov-23 FRIDAY

213 BALIGAON GAJAGIRI DAS SAHI AWC NON-RES 8KM 32 27 30 57 9583599103 8280436474 4-Nov-23 SATURDAY

214 5-Nov-23 SUNDAY

215 GOPALPUR Baligaon PS School NON-RES 23 21 25 11 18 50 48 98 9776757495 8280436594 6-Nov-23 MONDAY

216 GOPALPUR Bintara Nodal UP School NON-RES 15 25 19 22 17 39 41 12 101 89 190 9776742496 8280436585
07/11/2023   

08/11/2023
TUESDAY WEDNESS DAY

217 GOPALPUR Gopalpur Ps School    NON-RES 8 10 12 16 14 35 25 60 8339901095 8280436473 9-Nov-23 THURSDAY

218 10-Nov-23 FRIDAY

219 CHANDBALI CHANDABALI-1   AWC  NON-RES 6KM 12 21 19 40 9776860511 8280436473 11-Nov-23 SATURDAY

220 12-Nov-23 SUNDAY

221 13-Nov-23 MONDAY

222 14-Nov-23 TUESDAY

223 BALIGAON NARASINGPUR AWC NON-RES 8KM 15 17 18 35 9556249466 8280436477 15-Nov-23 WEDNESDAY

224 CHATRAPADA CHATRAPADA PS SCHOOL NON-RES 22KM 8 6 9 7 10 35 30 65 8658279901 8280436582 16-Nov-23 THURSDAY

225 17-Nov-23 FRIDAY

226 ITUA Itua AWC 21378060513 NON-RES 17km 38 36 35 71 8018298353 8280436587 18-Nov-23 SATURDAY

227 19-Nov-23
SUNDAY

228 ITUA ITUA PUPS SCHOOL NON-RES 20km 13 11 9 18 21 25 24 63 58 121 9777067217 8280436587 20-Nov-23 MONDAY

229 PALASPUR PALASPUR ME SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 37 26 27 36 63 9777498472 8280436598 21-Nov-23 TUESDAY

230 PALASPUR PALASPUR PS SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 13 22 21 37 32 65 60 125 9668514102 8280436598 22-Nov-23 WEDNESDAY

231 Sasubhuasuni SASUBHUASUNI PPS SCHOOL NON-RES 28KM 22 18 40 9437746679 8280436592 23-Nov-23 THURSDAY

232 24-Nov-23 FRIDAY

233 Sasubhuasuni Sasubhuasuni AWC 21378060515 NON-RES 27km 20 15 10 25 9777708407 8280436580 25-Nov-23 SATURDAY

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

MAHA-ASTAMI

SUNDAY

MAHA-NAVAMI

DUSSERHA

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

KUMARPURNIMA

Nov-23

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

DIPABALI

SUNDAY

SISU DIVAS

REFFERAL



234 26-Nov-23 SUNDAY

235 27-Nov-23 MONDAY

236 KHERANGA PDIG ME SCHOOL NON-RES 22 21 45 86 86 7205434594 8280436580 28-Nov-23 TUESDAY

237
BANSADA BANSADA HS. SCHOOL NON-RES 49KM 64 96 52 109 103 212 9439055305

8280436686
29/11/2023    

30/11/2023 WEDNESDAY  THURSDAY  

238

239 1-Dec-23 FRIDAY

240 BANSADA BANSADA AWC AWC NON-RES 61KM 31 35 35 70 8917301627 8280436686 2-Dec-23 SATURDAY

241 3-Dec-23 SUNDAY

242 BANSADA BANSADA  P UPS SCHOOL 21090502002 NON-RES 61KM 13 22 14 10 17 28 27 74 57 131 9178842340 8280436686 4-Dec-23 MONDAY

243 CHEDAK EDAK NODAL UPME SCHOOL 21090502201 NON-RES 61KM 23 37 22 22 19 32 21 67 109 176 9668529750 8280436687
05/12/2023  

6/12/2023 TUESDAY     WEDNESDAY  

244 DHANAKHANIA DHANAKHANIA PPS SCHOOL 21090502202 NON-RES 62KM 10 18 22 15 14 40 39 79 9040964829 8280436693 7-Dec-23 THURSDAY

245 8-Dec-23 FRIDAY

246 DHANAKHANIA DHANAKHANIA AWC AWC 24 31 25 54 9861592078 8280436693 9-Dec-23 SATURDAY

247 10-Dec-23 SUNDAY

248 TENTULIADIA TENTULIADIA PROJECT UPSSCHOOL 21090521002 NON-RES 63KM 19 26 17 20 21 13 29 77 68 145 8457066206 8280436693 11-Dec-23 MONDAY

249 TENTULIADIA TENTULIADIA P S SCHOOL 21090521001 NON-RES 63KM 25 29 22 19 17 62 50 112 9777082760 8280436693 12-Dec-23 TUESDAY

250 CHEDAK CHEDAK AWC AWC NON-RES 62KM 29 36 24 60 9348808727 8280436687 13-Dec-23 WEDNESDAY

251 CHEDAK CEDAK BEHERA SAHI AWC NON-RES 63KM 32 38 34 72 9583343887 8280436687 14-Dec-23 THURSDAY

252 15-Dec-23 FRIDAY

253 TENTULIADIA TENTULIADIA AWC NON-RES 61KM 35 33 32 65 8658890344 8280436693 16-Dec-23 SATURDAY

254 17-Dec-23 SUNDAY

255 TENTULIADIA TENTULIADIA M.SAHI AWC NON-RES 62 24 25 27 52 9861330184 8280436693 18-Dec-23 MONDAY

256
GANGADHARPUR

GANGADHARPUR     

BALIAR PUR
AWC

NON-RES 65KM

10       

20

19       

14

10         

23

29        

37
6372679801         

9337341331
8280436689 19-Dec-23

TUESDAY

257 JHARPADA JHRPADA AWC NON-RES 64KM 26 23 22 45 7787967878 8280436690 20-Dec-23 WEDNESDAY

258
BANSADA

BANSADA UTTAR SAHI        

BIJIPUR AWC NON-RES 67KM

18       

17

20              

14

17         

19

37        

33
7978709304        

8328916383
8280436686 21-Dec-23

THURSDAY

259 22-Dec-23 FRIDAY

260 JAGANATHPRASAD JAGANATHPRASAD AWC NON-RES 63KM 21 27 21 48 9178935949 8280436696 23-Dec-23 SATURDAY

261 24-Dec-23 SUNDAY

262 25-Dec-23 MONDAY

263 KRUSHNAPRASAD KRUSHNAPRASAD AWC NON-RES 64KM 64 49 71 120 7077857730 8280436697
26/12/2023      

27/12/2023 TUESDAY   WEDNESSDAY

264 GOURAPRASAD GOURAPRASAD AWC NON-RES 68KM 34 35 33 68 8917585339 8280436697 28-Dec-23 THURSDAY

265 29-Dec-23 FRIDAY

266
KRUSHNAPRASAD

KRUSHNAPRASAD 

NAYAK SAHI AWC NON-RES 67KM 22 24 21 45 7326011505 8280436697 30-Dec-23
SATURDAY

267 31-Dec-23
SUNDAY

268

269 1-Jan-24 MONDAY

270 MADHAPUR MAFHAPUR HS. SCHOOL 21090515003 NON-RES 25KM 21 27 34 25 19 72 63 57 77 111 262 244 506 9938129407 8280436577

02/01/2024   

03/01/2024   

04/01/2024  

05/01/2024

TUESDAY  WEDNESSDAY 

THURSDAY FRIDAY

271 6-Jan-24 SATURDAY

272 7-Jan-24 SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

Dec-23

SUNDAY

RAHASPURNIMA

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

X-MASS DAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

Jan-24
NEW YEAR

REFFERAL

SUNDAY



273 MALISAHI MALIAHI PUPS SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 8 8 8 11 4 7 20 31 35 66 7681884729 8280436556 8-Jan-24 MONDAY

274 MAJHISAHI MAJHISAHI UGUPS SCHOOL NON-RES 4 5 5 5 4 9 13 14 36 23 59 9658720258 8280436556 9-Jan-24 TUESDAY

275 KANDIASAHI KANDIASAHI  PPS SCHOOL NON-RES 14 12 15 16 7 33 31 64 9937773483 8280436556 10-Jan-24 WEDNESDAY

276 KHATUASAHI KHATUASAHI PS SCHOOL 21090509803 NON-RES 28KM 15 25 14 25 15 40 54 94 7205141344 8280436592 11-Jan-24 THURSDAY

277 12-Jan-24 FRIDAY

278 RAMESWARPUR RAMESWARPUR AWC NON-RES 24KM 20 26 25 51 8455072019 8280436497 13-Jan-24 SATURDAY

279 14-Jan-24 SUNDAY

280 15-Jan-24 MONDAY

281 ANAKHASAHI ANAKHASAHI PS SCHOOL 21090515002 NON-RES 29KM 11 15 12 8 5 25 26 51 9437574849 8280436577 16-Jan-24 TUESDAY

282 NUAGAON
Nuagaon            

NUAGAON PPS

AWC   

SCHOOL
NON-RES 24KM 11 8 11 9 14 9

19             

27

16          

24
35           51

7894788355       

9853113905
8280436556 17-Jan-24 WEDNESDAY

283 RATANI RATANI PS SCHOOL 21090509703 NON-RES 32KM 14 9 10 17 16 36 30 66 9853691342 8280436579 18-Jan-24 THURSDAY

284 19-Jan-24 FRIDAY

285
DHANAKHANIA

DHANAKHANIA   

BHUINBRUTI AWC NON-RES 36KM 24 20 24 44 8144977803
20-Jan-24

SATURDAY

286 21-Jan-24 SUNDAY

287 BADASINGHPUR BADASINGHPUR PUPS SCHOOL NON-RES 27KM 22 26 16 16 22 20 28 84 66 150 9937905086 8280436556
22/01/2024    

23/01/2024
MONDAY   TUESDAY

288 NALGUNDA PACHHAPADA UGUP SCHOOL NON-RES 15 27 26 25 40 63 63 139 120 259 8908922039 8280436581
24/01/2024    

25/01/2024 WEDNESDAY  THURSDAY  

289 26-Jan-24 FRIDAY

290 27-Jan-24 SATURDAY

291 28-Jan-24 SUNDAY

292 NALAGOHIRIA NALAGOHIRIA PUPS SCHOOL NON-RES 20km 30 38 35 37 31 52 35 48 154 152 306 9439218281 8280436556

29/01/2024   

30/01/2024      

31/01/2024
MONDAY  TUESDAY  

WEDNESSDAY

293

294 ITUA MDP GIRLS HS SCHOOL NON-RES 30 28 31 0 89 89 6372638038 8280436591 1-Feb-24 THURSDAY

295 2-Feb-24 FRIDAY

296 NALAGOHIRIA NALAGOHIRIA B.SAHI AWC NON-RES 20km 27 39 27 66 9776697949 8280436556 3-Feb-24 SATURDAY

297 4-Feb-24 SUNDAY

298 KARANPOKHARI KARANPOKHARI PUPS SCHOOL NON-RES 22KM 40 40 53 44 66 49 53 37 199 183 382 7894600689 8280436558

05/02/2024   

06/02/2024    

07/02/2024   

08/02/2024

MONDAY  TUESDAY  

WEDNESSDAY  

THURSDAY

299 9-Feb-24 FRIDAY

300 NALAGOHIRIA NALAGOHIRIA NAYAKSAHI AWC NON-RES 21km 28 51 29 80 7735518702 8280436556 10-Feb-24 SATURDAY

301 11-Feb-24 SUNDAY

302 NALAGOHIRIA NALAGOHIRIA-1 AWC NON-RES 24KM 47 45 42 87 6372331203 8280436556 12-Feb-24 MONDAY

303 KARANPOKHARI KARANAPOKHARI-I AWC NON-RES 22KM 32 34 35 69 9348441576 8280436558 13-Feb-24 TUESDAY

304 14-Feb-24 WEDNESDAY

305 KARANPOKHARI KARANPOKHARI B.SAHI AWC NON-RES 21km 28 42 27 59 7894749997 8280436556 15-Feb-24 THURSDAY

306 16-Feb-24 FRIDAY

307 KARANPOKHARI KARANPOKHARI -II AWC NON-RES 22KM 32 37 27 64 9777981468 8280436558 17-Feb-24 SATURDAY

308 18-Feb-24 SUNDAY

309 JALADHARPUR JALADHARAPUR AWC NON-RES 28KM 36 38 56 94 9090717014 8280436567 19-Feb-24 MONDAY

310 ORASAHI
ORASAHI  HARIJANASAHI 

PPS
SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 8 3 10 14 7 41 42 83 9937795932 8280436566 20-Feb-24 TUESDAY

311 ORASAHI ORAJAMBIRA AWC NON-RES 23km 39 40 38 72 9337371101 8280436566 21-Feb-24 WEDNESDAY

312 TILANCHI BIS TILANCHI AWC NON-RES 23km 44 28 33 61 9556087484 8280436559 22-Feb-24 THURSDAY

313 23-Feb-24 FRIDAY

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REPUBLIC DAY

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

MAKARSANKRANTI

SARASWATIPUJA

SUNDAY

SARASWATIPUJA

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

Feb-24

REFFERAL



314 POKHARISAHI POKHARISAHI AWC NON-RES 23km 57 28 28 56 9938203023 8280436554 24-Feb-24
SATURDAY

315 25-Feb-24 SUNDAY

316 TILANCHI BADATILANCHI PS SCHOOL NON-RES 22km 11 10 11 17 21 38 32 70 9178568709 8280436559 26-Feb-24 MONDAY

317 TILANCHI SANATILANCHI PS SCHOOL NON-RES 23km 3 4 3 4 14 16 12 28 9178568850 8280436559 27-Feb-24 TUESDAY

318 POKHARISAHI POKHARISAHI PS SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 16 14 19 17 14 44 36 80 9778866074 8280436554 28-Feb-24 WEDNESDAY

319 BADARUPA BADARUPA AWC NON-RES 24KM 31 21 30 51 8658714964 8280436557 29-Feb-24 THURSDAY

320

321 1-Mar-24 FRIDAY

322 BADARUPA BADARUPA SAHUSAHI AWC NON-RES 25KM 33 21 31 52 9040873686 8280436557 2-Mar-24 SATURDAY

323 3-Mar-24 SUNDAY

324 JALADHARPUR JALADHARPUR AWC NON-RES 27KM 37 38 39 77 8260901820 8280436567 4-Mar-24 MONDAY

325 JALADHARPUR
JALADHARAPUR 

HARIJANSAHI
AWC NON-RES 27KM 23 23 22 56 7381402324 8280436567 5-Mar-24 TUESDAY

326 KUANRIKANTHI KUANRIKANTHI  P.S SCHOOL NON-RES 23km 16 12 16 15 15 34 40 74 9178765274 8280436562 6-Mar-24 WEDNESDAY

327 KUANRIKANTHI KUANRIKANTHI AWC NON-RES 23km 29 33 24 57 7978791668 8280436562 7-Mar-24 THURSDAY

328 8-Mar-24 FRIDAY

329 9-Mar-24 SATURDAY

330 10-Mar-24 SUNDAY

331 CHARDIA CHARDIA M.SAHI AWC NON-RES 27KM 44 54 34 88 9178506108 8280436565 11-Mar-24 MONDAY

332 CHARDIA CHARDIA-I AWC NON-RES 25KM 40 39 28 67 9178842377 8280436565 12-Mar-24 TUESDAY

333 CHARDIA CHARDIA-II AWC NON-RES 25KM 31 27 39 66 7873268036 8280436565 13-Mar-24 WEDNESDAY

334 GOPALPUR GOURADEIPUR AWC NON-RES 22km 24 23 19 42 7735863151 8280436566 14-Mar-24 THURSDAY

335 15-Mar-24 FRIDAY

336 CHARDIA CHARDIA D PAKHA AWC NON-RES 27KM 52 38 38 76 6370987099 8280436565 16-Mar-24
SATURDAY

337 17-Mar-24 SUNDAY

338 SAILENDRAPALLI SAILENDRAPALLI AWC NON-RES 25KM 21 34 33 67 9668303104 8280436568 18-Mar-24 MONDAY

339 CHARDIA CHARDIA PS SCHOOL NON-RES 26 59 47 52 53 114 123 247 9556631394 8280436565

19/03/2024  

20/03/2024    

21/03/2024

TUESDAY  WEDNESSDAY 

THURSDAY

340 22-Mar-24 FRIDAY

341 SAILENDRAPALLI S.GHAT SAHI AWC NON-RES 26KM 19 25 20 45 9556748620 8280436568 23-Mar-24 SATURDAY

342 24-Mar-24 SUNDAY

343 25-Mar-24 MONDAY

344 R.R.APLLI RAJRAJESWARIPALLI PPS SCHOOL NON-RES 18 16 17 14 22 38 49 87 9437148098 8280436563 26-Mar-24 TUESDAY

345 DHRUABAPAHALIPUR
DHRUBAPAHALIPUR 

PUPS
SCHOOL NON-RES 15 22 18 16 10 20 18 25 75 69 144 9853528667 8280436564 27-Mar-24 WEDNESDAY

346 BADRUPA BADARUPA P.S SCHOOL NON-RES 24KM 10 21 22 20 12 45 40 85 9437531502 8280436557 28-Mar-24 THURSDAY

347 29-Mar-24 FRIDAY

348 RAJENDRAPALLI RAJENDRAPALLI AWC NON-RES 29KM 67 28 30 58 9776857141 8280436571 30-Mar-24 SATURDAY

349 31-Mar-24 SUNDAY

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

Mar-24

SUNDAY

MAHASIVARATRI

REFFERAL

GOOD FRIDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

REFFERAL

SUNDAY

HOLI













52 25 27 52 7750844361

8280436576

52 25 27 52 7750844361 8280436576
































